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Advancel Logic Corporation

General Email: info@advancel.com Web URL: www.advancel.com

o Expertise: Java Processors
Conporation Competition: ASIC
Headquarters Advancel Logic Corporation
1735 Technology Drive, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95110 USA
Main Phone: 408-453-0600 Fax Phone: 408-367-6005
X Arvind Kumar, Dir. Development Tools 408-367-0629 arvind@advancel.com
CAST, Inc.
_C s General Email: info@cast-inc.com Web URL: www.cast-inc.com
T Expertise: AM29xx and 82xx peripherals, DSP
Competition: Actel (minimal), Altera, ASIC
Distributor Spinnaker Systems, Inc.
Kajitani Daiichi Bldg. 5F, 2-21-10, Shinkawa, Chuo-ku,, Tokyo, 104-0033 Japan
Main Phone: 81-3-3551-2275 Fax Phone: 81-3-3551-2614
x  Toru Katagiri, IP Product Manager 81-3-3551-2275 toru@spinnaker.co.jp
Headquarters CAST, Inc.
24 White Birch Dr., Pomona, NY 10970 USA
Main Phone: 914-354-4945 Fax Phone: 914-354-0325
x  Newton Abdalla, President 914-354-4945 newton@-cast-inc.com
Comit Systems, Inc.
COMIT™ General Email: preeth@comit.com Web URL: www.comit.com
SYSTEMS Expertise: Base functions, comm.
Competition: Actel & Altera on request for specific projects only, no active support
Headquarters Comit Systems
3375 Scott Blvd., Suite 330, Santa Clara, CA 95054 USA
Main Phone: 408-988-7966 Fax Phone: 408-988-2133
x  Preeth Chengappa, Customer Service Mgr 408-988-7966 hawk@comit.com
CoreEl MicroSystems
C, ;reEl General Email:  xilinx-sales@coreel.com Web URL: www.coreel.com
Expertise: ATM, Ethernet, SONET

Microsystems . . . .
Competition: ASIC, Altera, Chip Express, QuickLogic

Headquarters CoreEL Microsystems
46750 Fremont Blvd #208, Fremont, CA 94538 USA
Main Phone: 510-770-2277 Fax Phone: 510-770-2288
x  Bidyut Parruck, V.P. Strategic Products 510-770-2277 x112  bidyut@coreel.com
X  Chetan Sanghvi, President 510-770-2277 x111 chetan@coreel.com
x  Sandip Chattopadhya, V.P. Engineering 510-770-2277 sandip@coreel.com
CSELT S.p.A
E General Email:  ciplibrary@cselt.it Web URL: www.cselt.it
P L Expertise: ATM, TCP/IP, Multimedia, Wireless

CSERT, Competition: ASIC
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Headquarters CSELT S.p.A
Via Reiss Romoli, Turin, 10148 lItaly
Main Phone: 39 11 22851111 Fax Phone: 3911 2287140

X  Maura Turolla, Marketing Contact 39-11-228-5259 mauro.turolla@cselt.it

Digital Objects Corp.

DO General Email: sales@digitalobjects.com Web URL: www.digitalobjects.com
Expertise: CardBus

Competition: ASIC

Digital Objects Corp,

Headquarters Digital Objects Corp.
555 Mathilda Ave, Suite 110, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Main Phone: 408-720-7752 Fax Phone: 408-720-7756
x Zaheer Hassan, President & CEO 408-720-7752 zhassan@digitalobjects.com
’ P Dolphin Integration
£ ,I,-" H General Email:  circuitware@dolphin.fr Web URL: www.dolphin.fr
e Expertise: Bus Interfaces, Processors and Peripherals, DSP
DO, o COMPEtitioN: ASIC
Branch Office Dolphin Integration GmbH
Bismarckstrasse 142a, Duisburg, D-47057 Germany
Main Phone: 49-203-30622-50 Fax Phone: 49-203-30622-69
X  Michel Depeyrot, President 49-203-30622-51 gmbh@dolphin.fr
Headquarters Dolphin Integration
8. chemin des Clos, BP 65 - ZIRST, Meylan F-38242 France
Main Phone: 33-4-76-41-10-96 Fax Phone: 33-4-76-90-29-65
x  Jean-Francois Pollet, Product Line Mgr - 33-4-76-41-74-12 circuitware@dolphin.fr
X Michel Depeyrot, President 33-4-76-41-74-08 myd@dolphin.fr
Eureka Technology
; General Email:  info@eurekatech.com Web URL: www.eurekatech.com
Expertise: PCI, PowerPC peripherals
. . Competition: ASIC, Altera, Gatefield
Headquarters Eureka Technology
4962 El Camino Real, #108, Los Altos, CA 94022 USA
Main Phone: 650-960-3800 Fax Phone: 650-960-3805
X  Simon Lau, President 650-960-3800 simon@eurekatech.com
Frontier Design
Frontier General Email: info@dedris.com Web URL: www.dedris.nl
1444 Expertise: DSP Algorithms, voice compression
Competition: ASIC
Branch Office Frontier Design US
39675 Cedar Blvd. Suite 1000, Newark, CA 94560 USA
Main Phone: 510-445-8502 Fax Phone: 510-445-8501
X  Mike Cummiskey, President, Frontier USA 510-445-8500 mike_cummiskey@frontierd.com
Branch Office Frontier2
800 S. Pacific Coast Hwy, Suite 8-345, Redondo Beach, CA 90277 USA
Main Phone: 310-540-6541 Fax Phone: 310-540-9372
x  Doug Johnson, Business Development Mgr 310-540-6541 doug_johnson@frontierd.com
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Design Office Frontier Design, B.V.
Marconistraat 34, 4004 JM TIEL, The Netherlands
Main Phone: 31-344-63-28-38

x  Geert Pronk,

X  Mark Bloemendaal, General Manager

Design Office Frontier Design Services
100 Rialto Place, Suite 815, Melbourne, FL 32901 USA
Main Phone: 407-728-7750

x Dave Coons, VP Engineering, North America

Fax Phone:

31-344-63-28-38

Fax Phone:

407-728-7750

Alliance . P -
artner Director
CQRE 2/12/32

31-344-63-26-31

gp@dedris.nl
mb@dedris.nl

407-728-9670

dave_coons@frontierd.com

GV & Associates, Inc.

Alliance . General Email: loop@gvassociates.com
C RE- Expertise: DSP
Competition: none

Headquarters GV & Associates, Inc.
23540 Oriente Way, Ramona, CA 92065 USA
Main Phone: 760-789-7015

x  Gerard Vanderloop, Engineering services

Fax Phone:

760-789-7015

Web URL: www.gvassociates.com

760-789-7015

loop@gvassociates.com

Innovative Semiconductors, Inc.
General Email: sales@isi96.com
Expertise: FireWire, USB, VIP, IDCT
Competition: ASIC

1)

Headquarters Innovative Semiconductors, Inc.

2570 W. El Camino, Suite #205, Mountain View, CA 94040 USA
Fax Phone:

Main Phone: 650-917-5925
x Nabil Takla, President

650-917-5926 x101

Web URL: www.isi96.com

650-948-6220

ntakla@isi96.com

Integrated Intellectual Property, Inc.
General Email: sales@i2p.com
Expertise:

Competition:

Distributor
2-5-5 Shinyokohama, Kouhoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222 Japan

Advent Technology Corp.

Main Phone: 81-45-476-7941

X  N. Kimura,

Distributor Xentec, Inc.
2908 South Sheridan Way, Oakville, Ontario L6J 7J8 Canada
Main Phone: 888-793-6832
X

Headquarters Integrated Intellectual Property, Inc.
1765 Scott Boulevard Suite #208, Santa Clara, CA 95050 USA
Main Phone: 408-260-3970

x  Milan Gandhi, CEO

X Samir Palnitkar, President & CTO

Fax Phone:

81-45-476-7941

Fax Phone:

Fax Phone:

408-260-3970 x101
408-260-3970 x103

Web URL: www.i2p.com

81-45-476-7940

nkimura@berial.sch.co.jp

905-829-0888

sales@xentec-inc.com

408-260-3975

milan@i2p.com
samir@i2p.com

F Integrated Silicon Systems, Ltd.
0 I General Email

info@iss-dsp.com
ISS

DSP, JPEG.commun., FEC
Altera, Lucent, ASIC

Expertise:
Competition:

Web URL: www.iss-dsp.com

Xilinx Confidential



AIIiCa\%E%Ew Partner Directory

Key contacts are designated with an ‘x'. 2/12/99

Branch Office ISS Technologies, Inc.

2175 De La Cruz Blvd., Suite 9, Santa Clara, CA 95050 USA

Main Phone: 408-727-3441 Fax Phone: 408-727-3441

x  Doug Ridge, Director, Business Development 408-727-3441 Doug@ISS-DSP.com

Distributor Info Technologies/Misil

,, France

Main Phone: 33-5579-64034 Fax Phone: 33-5579-64031

X Richard Pedreau, Sales Representative 33-5579-64034 rpedreau@misil.com

Distributor JasonTech

,, Korea

Main Phone: 02-420-6700 Fax Phone: 02-420-8600

x  Heo Cheol-gu, 02-420-6700 info@jat.co.kt

Distributor Spinnaker Systems, Inc.

Kajitani Daiichi Bldg. 5F, 2-21-10, Shinkawa, Chuo-ku,, Tokyo, 104-0033 Japan

Main Phone: 81-3-3551-2275 Fax Phone: 81-3-3551-2614

x  Toru Katagiri, IP Product Manager 81-3-3551-2275 toru@spinnaker.co.jp

Distributor SPS-DA

., South East Asia

Main Phone: 65-774-9070 Fax Phone: 65-774-9071

X Ken Lee, 65-774-9070 spsda@singnet.com.sg

Distributor Translogic

., Benelux

Main Phone: 31-318-642076 Fax Phone: 31-318-641761

x  Chris Van Veenendall, 31-318-642076 info@translogic.nl

Distributor Wizard

., lsrael

Main Phone: 09-740-4349 Fax Phone: 09-740-4392

x Ben Rendel, 09-740-4349 ben@wiztrade.com

Headquarters Integrated Silicon Systems, Ltd.

50 Malone Rd, Belfast, BT9 5BS Northern Ireland

Main Phone: 44-1232-664-664 Fax Phone: 44-1232-669-664

x  Alex Parke, 44-1232-664-664 aparke@ISS-DSP.com
Logic Innovations, Inc.
General Email: info@logici.com Web URL: www.logici.com
Expertise: PCIl, MPEG-2, Atm, commun.

Competition: ASIC, has done some work for Altera but just dropped out of AMPP

Headquarters Logic Innovations, Inc.
6205 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, CA 92121 USA
Main Phone: 619-455-7200 Fax Phone: 619-455-7273
x  Tom Boldt, Director of Sales & Marketing 619-455-7299 x56 tboldt@logici.com
o Memec Design Services
m General Email:  info@memecdesign.com Web URL: www.memecdesign.com
esign Expertise: Mircoprocessor Periph., base functions, design servces, DSP
Competition: None
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Branch Office Memec Design Boston

30 Nagog Park, Acton, MA 01720 USA

Main Phone: Fax Phone:

X John McGibbon, 978-266-9193 john_mcgibbon@memecdesign.com

Branch Office Memec Design Centre

Unit 3520, Metroplaza, Tower 1, Hing Fong Road, Kwai Fong, N.T. Hong Kong

Main Phone: Fax Phone:

X Andy Chan, andy.chan@memec-asiapacific.com

x  Barry Tso, barry@memec-asiapacific.com

x  Thomas NG, thomas.ng@memec-asiapacific.com
Branch Office Memec Design China

, Shenzchen, P.R. China

Main Phone: Fax Phone:

X Hans Liu, hans.liu@memec-asiapacific.com

X Wang i, wangyi@memec-asiapacific.com

Branch Office Memec Design Mexico

c/o Insight Electronics, World Trade Center, Montecito No. 38, Piso 19, OFNA.11.Col.Napoles, Mexico City , C.P. 03810 D.F.
Main Phone: Fax Phone:

x  Irving Hochstein,

Branch Office Memec Design Ontario
555 Legget Dr. Suite 305, Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X3 Canada
Main Phone: 613-271-2028 Fax Phone: 613-599-4867
X Ruben Ramirez, 613-271-2028 x2779  ruben_ramirez@memecdesign.com
Branch Office Memec Design San Jose
2460 N. First Street, Suite 170, San Jose, CA 95131 USA
Main Phone: Fax Phone:
x  Chris Couts-Martin, 408-955-0401 chris_couts-martin@memecdesign.com
Design Office MDS Australia/New Zealand
Suite 4, Level 1, 124 Forest Road, Hurtsville, N.S.W. 2220 Australia
Main Phone: 612.9585.5511 Fax Phone: 612.9585.5519
x  Carlo Marsano, General Manager 612.9585.5511 carlo.mds@memecebv.com.au
Headquarters Memec Design Services
1819 S. Dobson Rd., Suite 203, Mesa, AZ 85202 USA
Main Phone: 602-491-4311 Fax Phone: 602-491-4907
x  Bruce Kilbride, Regional Manager 602-491-4311 bruce_kilbride@memecdesign.com
X  Maria Aguilar, Design Coordinator 602-491-4311 maria_aguilar@memecdesign.com
X Timothy Smith, Managing Director 602-491-4311 tim_smith@memecdesign.com
Mentor Graphics Corporation
GMspir General Email:  sheri_andrew@mentorg.com Web URL: www.mentorg.com/inventra
The Power to Create Expertise: USB, PCI, DSP. Telecom, microprocessor and peripherals

Competition: ASIC, Gatefield

Branch Office Mentor Graphics France Sarl

Immeuble Le Pasteur - 13/15 Rue Jeanne Braconnier, Meudon La Foret, 92360 France

Main Phone: +3314094 7474 Fax Phone: +33146019174

x  Emmanuel Pierron, Application Engineer +3314094 7351 emmanuel_pierron@mentorg.com
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Branch Office Mentor Graphics San Diego

5962 La Place Court, Suite 201, Carlsbad, CA 92008 USA

Main Phone: Fax Phone:

X  Tom Cesear, Marketing Director 760-929-9929 tom_cesear@mentorg.com
Branch Office Mentor Graphics UK1

First Floor, Gleneagles, Colonial Way, Watford WD2 4WH UK

Main Phone: Fax Phone:

x  Neil Thorne, 44-1932-814-927 neil_thorne@mentorg.com
Headquarters Mentor Graphics Corporation

1001 Ridder Park Drive, San Jose, CA 95131-2314 USA

Main Phone: Fax Phone:

x  Allen Watson, Manager, IP Sourcing & Alliances 408-451-5673 allen_watson@mentorg.com
X Sheri Andrew, Marketing Manager 408-451-5670 sheri_andrew@mentorg.com

Mobile Media Research, Inc.

General Email: sales@mobmedres.com Web URL: www.mobmedres.com
Expertise: PCMCIA, CardBus

MosiLe Mepia ReseaRcH . . . .
Competition: QuickLogic (old design, no new development)

Headquarters Mobile Media Research, Inc.

39675 Cedar Boulevard, #295A, Newark, CA 94560 USA

Main Phone: 510-657-4890 Fax Phone: 510-657-4892

X  Mohamad Khodr, 510-657-4890 Djamel@mobmedres.com

NMI Electronics, Ltd.

General Email:  ip@nmi.co.uk Web URL: www.nmi.co.uk
Expertise: Design service & base level functions for XC9500 & FPGA's

Competition: None; has experience with Lattice but now using XC9500 instead

Headquarters NMI Electronics, Ltd.

Fountain House, Great Cornbow, Halesowen, West Midlands B63 3BL UK

Main Phone: 44-121-585-5979 Fax Phone: 44-121-585-5764

x  Neil Thompson, Sr. Design Engineer 44-121-585-5979 neilt@nmi.co.uk

7\ Perigee, LLC
(' General Email: info@perigeellc.com Web URL: www.perigeellc.com
erlgee Expertise: DSP, video

\ Competition: none

Headquarters Perigee, LLC

Donwood Office Park, Suite 213, 135 Old Cove Road, Liverpool, NY 13090 USA

Main Phone: 315-453-7842 Fax Phone: 315-453-7917

x  David Lysack, President 315-453-7842 x22 dlysack@perigeellc.com
Phoenix Technologies

W General Email: virtualchips-info@phoenix.com Web URL: www.phoenix.com

S eeate Tockmtogies 11 Expertise: PCI, USB, CardBus, FireWire, ATM

Competition: ASIC, Altera, Gatefield

Headquarters Phoenix Technologies

411 E. Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA 95134 USA

Main Phone: 408-570-1000 Fax Phone: 408-570-1230

x  Gervais Fong, Sr. Product Marketing Mgr. 408-570-1650 gervais_fong@phoenix.com
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Rapid Prototypes, Inc.

General Email: info@fpga.com Web URL: www.fpga.com
Expertise: High-speed memory interfaces
Competition: None
Headquarters Rapid Prototypes, Inc.
675 Fairview Drive, Suite 246, Carson City, NV 89701 USA
Main Phone: 1-800-227-2743 Fax Phone: 1-800-278-7662
X Brian Von Herzen, President 800-227-2743 brianvon@fpga.com
SICAN GmbH
K mff\& General Email: info@sican-micro.com Web URL: www.sican-micro.com
= W™ Expertise: CAN Bus, DSP, Communications
Competition: ASIC, Altera, Gatefield
Branch Office SICAN Microelectronics Corp.
400 Oyster Point Blvd., Suite 512, South San Francisco, CA 94080 USA
Main Phone: 650-871-1494 Fax Phone: 650-871-1504
X  Hubert Wolters, Sr. Apps. Engineer 650-871-1218 wolters@sican.com
Headquarters SICAN GmbH
Garbsener Landstrasse 10, Hannover, D-30419 Germany
Main Phone: 49-511-277-1601 Fax Phone: 49-511-277-2600
x  Klaus Pieter Dyck, Marketing Mgr, Design Objects dyck@sican.de
) T7L Technology Inc.
o General Email:  t7linfo@t7l.com Web URL: www.t7l.com
lim Expertise: RISC Processors
Competition: none today, originally planned to support Altera too, but has shelved plans for now
Headquarters T7L Technology Inc.
175 West Beaver Creek Rd., Unit 12, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 3M1 Canada
Main Phone: 905-882-0788 Fax Phone: 905-882-5046
X Terence Lo, Vice President 905-882-0788 terencel@t7l.com

Technology Technology Rendezvous, Inc.
General Email: info@trinc.com Web URL: www.trinc.com
Expertise: FireWire

Competition: ASIC

Rendezvous

Headquarters Technology Rendezvous, Inc.
3160 De La Cruz Blvd., Suite #101, Santa Clara, CA 95054 USA
Main Phone: 408-566-0280 Fax Phone: 408-566-0284

X  Sathyan lyengar, Director of Strategic Business  408-566-0280 x201 sathyan@trinc.com

VAutomation, Inc.

M General Email: sales@vautomation.com Web URL: www.vautomation.com
2V T!i_ﬂ..L Expertise: Processor, FireWire, USB, Ethernet
Competition: ASIC, Altera
Branch Office VAutomation, Western Area Sales
2251 Grant Road, Suite H, Los Altos, CA 94024 USA
Main Phone: 650-964-9805 Fax Phone: 650-964-9809
x  Sheila Holland, Director of Western Area Sales 650-964-9805 holland@vautomation.com
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Headquarters VAutomation, Inc.
20 Trafalgar Square, Nashua, NH 03063 USA
Main Phone: 603-882-2282 Fax Phone: 603-882-1587
x  Bill Fletcher, VP Sales & Marketing 603-882-2282 fletcher@vautomation.com
Virtual IP Group
\ General Email: sales@virtualipgroup.com Web URL: www.virtualipgroup.com
IP Group Expertise: Microproces., microcontrollers, peripherals, communi.
Competition: ASIC, Orbit
Headquarters Virtual IP Group
1095 E. Duane Ave., Suite 211, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Main Phone: 408-733-3344 Fax Phone: 408-733-9922
x  Paul Phipps, Technical Sales and Support 408-733-3344 x24 pphipps@virtualipgroup.com
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